59260	M.	TRUST DEED	4-HK —	<u>n 93</u> Page	1月10日本本國的改計法
THIS TRUST DEED, ma CATHY S. COGAR aka	ue mis	day of	March		9 <u>93</u> , betwee
오늘 소전에는 방법이 물 방법이 있는 것을 받았다.		1 我我就会做我的问题。" 计			, as Grante
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPA	<u>NX OF KLAMI'AH</u>	COUNTY	1993년 1993년 1993년 1993년 1985년 1993년 199	para ar an Serie Manga di Agang	as Trustee, a
RUSTEES OF THE PARKER 1	RUST	ITNESSETH:		\mathfrak{D}^{1}	. as Beneficia
Grantor irrevocably grants Klamath SEE-EXHIBIT A WHICH IS	ounty, Oregon, de	scribed as:		h power of sale,	the property
A CONVERSION OF A SECTION OF A CONVERSION OF A					

103 MAD 21

of

note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable per terms of note , 19.

not sconer paid, to be due and payable <u>Der terms of note</u> 19. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereoi, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-provement thereon; not to commit or primit any waste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and repair; not to remove or demolish any be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and restrictions altecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such fluancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least filteen days prior to the seriation of any policy of insurance mow or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notic

To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, as S. To keep the property tree from construction liens and to pay all taxes; assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or idelinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments in dother charges become past due or idelinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, and other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, nuke payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligation described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and to such payment of the obligation described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound to r the payment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by the same extent that they are bound to r the payment of the coligation herein described, and all such payments shall be added to and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed inmediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed. ments and other charges that may be levied or

able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, lees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreflosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including svidence of title and the beneficiary or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's or torney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregén State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.525.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
[12] M. K. LETT, M. R. 1991, Annual Stranger, and M. K. K. M. K.	Ss.
CATHY COGAR aka CATHLEIN S. COGAR	I certify that the within instru-
	day of, 19,
Grunter	at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/golume No on
TRUSTEE OF THE PARKER TRUST	RECORDER'S USE Page
Beneficiary	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of is aid County.
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip);	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
MTC #29344-MK	NAME TITLE
	By, Deputy

6529

ţ

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

() Î 法法律

and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devises, administrators, executors, ersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgager or mortgagee may be more than one person; that it t requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals. a; that if the context so ide, assumed and 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has execut	ed this instrument the day and year his above where.
	tothe logar ald athlen Log
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit	🗸 sha 🗸 ana ta Vista a sa Tanta aki sa
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, th beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making require	
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent of compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this natice.	
If compliance with the Act is not reduced, any equilation in tentes. STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath)ss.
This instrument was acknow	vledged before me on March 29,, 19.93,
This instrument was acknow	vledged before me on
by	
As a service of the s	[2019년 1월 19일 - 19일 - 19일 - 19 - 19일 - 19g - 19g - 1
OFFICIAL SEAL	NV V NN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	My commission expires 4 20 10 willic for Oregon
MY COMMISSION NO. 014776 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR 20,1996	A July tary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires 4 POLIC
	used only when obligations have been paid.)
, 2017년 2018년 1월 1999년 1991년 1991 1991년 1월 1991년 1 1991년 1월 1991년 1	
The undersidered in the level owner and holder of all indebted	iness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, of	in payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the
together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, t	o the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
DATED:,19	
Do not loss or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	
reconveygnce will be made.	Beneliciary

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in Tract 45 of ALTAMONT SMALL FARMS in the NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon more particularly described as follows: 6530

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap on the Easterly right-of-way line of Altamont Drive from which the platted Northwest corner of said Tract 45 bears North 88 degrees 46' 00" West 10.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 11' 00" West, along said Easterly right-of-way line, 96.34 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap: thence South 89 degrees 18' 20" East 155.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap; thence South 00 degrees 11' 00" West 154.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap on the South line of said Tract 45; thence South 39 degrees 18' 20" East 392.47 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap marking the Southeast corner of said Tract 45; thence North 00 degrees 19' 00" West 245.25 feet to a 5/8" iron pin with Tru-Line Surveying plastic cap marking the Northeast corner of said Tract 45; thence North 88 degrees 46' 00" West 545.40 feet to the point of beginning with bearings based on Altamont Drive as being North 00 degrees 11' 00" East.

<u>March</u>	uest ofA.D., 19 _91 _ at3:16 ofMortgages	o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u>
e \$20.00		Evelyn Biern County Clerk By <u>Connette Muelle</u>